(m)  Beginning January 1, 2025, National Guard or 186 

Reserve Forces of the United States compensation not to exceed the 187 

aggregate sum of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) for any taxable 188 

year through the 2005 taxable year, and not to exceed the 189 

aggregate sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) for taxable 190 

years 2006 through the 2024 taxable year, and not to exceed the 191 

aggregate sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for any 192 

taxable year thereafter. 193 

(n)  Compensation received for active service as a 194 

member below the grade of commissioned officer and so much of the 195 

compensation as does not exceed the maximum enlisted amount 196 

received for active service as a commissioned officer in the Armed 197